
RFP AWARD RECOMMENDATION 
CITY OF RIVERSIDE 
Finance Department 
                                                                  DATE SUBMITTED: 04/10/2023   

RFP NO. 
 

2229 

RFP TITLE 
 

RTRP MATERIAL YARD SECURITY SERVICES 

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 
 

Public Utilities 
DATE RFP OPENED 
 

10/06/2022 
PROPOSALS RECEIVED (5)                       INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online)                      
 
PROPOSERS     CITY     EVALUATION RANKING  
 
 
Bay Alarm Company/Balco Holdings Concord, CA 1 
Best Alarm Company  Moreno Valley, CA 2 
Triton Global Services, Inc Ontario, CA 3 
ECAM Secure Long Beach, CA 4 
Montano Security* Los Angeles, CA  
 
*Vendor was deemed nonresponsive 
 
RFP DESCRIPTION: The project consists of provision of Security Services for the Riverside Public Utilities 
RTRP (Riverside Transmission Reliability Project) Material Yard at the UTC (Collins) Aerospace plant.  The 
yard is located at 7900 Arlington Ave., adjacent to 8200 Arlington Ave., and covers approximately 8 acres. 
 
 
RFP Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)        10% Surety Included                Contract 
             10% Surety not required           Purchase Order  
 
   
Best Ranking Proposer   Amount of Award 
 
Bay Alarm Company/Balco Holdings  $188,074.00 
 
 
 
COMMENTS: 
The Riverside Public Utilities Department has evaluated all proposals received and is requesting that award be made 
to the best overall solution based on the evaluation process. The Purchasing Division concurs that the action to 
award is in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 23914. 
 
 
 
 
Submitted by:             Purchasing Manager               Date:  03/15/2023


